



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

LARRY THE CABLE GUY TO PERFORM AT SILVER CREEK EVENT CENTER, FOUR WINDS NEW BUFFALO, ON FRIDAY, APRIL 5, 2019

Tickets go on sale Friday, December 7

NEW BUFFALO, Mich. – December 5, 2018 – The Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians' Four Winds® Casinos are pleased to announce Larry the Cable Guy will perform at Silver Creek® Event Center on Friday, April 5, 2019 at 9 p.m. Hotel and dinner packages are available on the night of the concert. Tickets can be purchased beginning Friday, December 7 at 11 a.m. ET by visiting FourWindsCasino.com, or by calling (800) 745-3000. Ticket prices for the show start at \$79 plus applicable fees.

Four Winds New Buffalo is offering hotel and dinner packages along with tickets to the Larry the Cable Guy performance. The Hard Rock option is available for \$532 and includes two concert tickets, a one-night hotel stay on Friday, April 5 and a \$50 gift card to Hard Rock Cafe® Four Winds. The Copper Rock option is available for \$632 and includes two tickets to the performance, a one-night hotel stay on Friday, April 5 and a \$150 gift card to Copper Rock Steakhouse®. All hotel and dinner packages must be purchased through Ticketmaster.

Larry the Cable Guy is a multiplatinum recording artist, Grammy nominee, Billboard award winner and one of the top comedians in the country. Larry has created The Git-R-Done Foundation, which was named after Larry's signature catchphrase, and has donated more than 7 million dollars to various charities. Emphasizing on children's and veteran's causes, The Git-R-Done Foundation has donated to great organizations such as The Arnold Palmer Hospital, Operation Homefront and Madonna Rehabilitation Hospital.

Larry is also a prolific television and movie presence. He co-starred in the Tyler Perry movie *A Madea Christmas*, "Only in America with Larry the Cable Guy", "Bounty Hunters", *Cars*, *Cars* 2, *Tooth Fairy* 2, *Witless Protection*, *Delta Farce* and his first feature *Larry the Cable Guy: Health Inspector* (2006). Larry won Billboard's 2005 Comedy Artist of the year and Comedy Album of the Year and he received the Billboard Top Comedy Tour Award in 2006. He is the author of *Git-R-Done* and was named to Forbes Celebrity 100 list in 2006, 2007, 2011 and 2012.

View high-resolution images of Larry the Cable Guy here.

About The Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians

The Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians' sovereignty was reaffirmed under legislation signed into law by President Clinton in September of 1994. The Pokagon Band is dedicated to providing community development initiatives such as housing, education, family services, medical care and cultural preservation for its approximately 5,000 citizens. The Pokagon Band's ten-county service area includes four counties in Southwestern Michigan and six in Northern Indiana. Its main administrative offices are located in Dowagiac, Mich., with a satellite office in South Bend, Ind. In 2007, it opened Four Winds Casino Resort in New Buffalo, Mich., followed by Four Winds Hartford in 2011 and Four Winds Dowagiac in 2013. Four Winds South Bend opened January 16, 2018. It owns and operates a variety of business via Mno-Bmadsen, the tribe's non-gaming investment enterprise. More information is available at www.fourwindscasino.com and www.mno-bmadsen.com.

About Four Winds New Buffalo's Silver Creek Event Center

Four Winds New Buffalo's Silver Creek Event Center is a modern, multi-use facility that is located adjacent to the casino floor, at 11111 Wilson Road. In addition to hosting concerts, the 17,000-sq. ft. event center is often reconfigured to host large meetings, special events, conferences and banquets. Details on concerts and other performances at Silver Creek Event Center are available at http://www.fourwindscasino.com/newbuffalo/silvercreek ent.php.

Reservations and Information

To make a hotel reservation at Four Winds New Buffalo or for more information on Four Winds New Buffalo, Four Winds Hartford®, Four Winds Dowagiac® or Four Winds South Bend®, please call 1 (866)-4WINDS1, (866) 494-6371 or visit www.fourwindscasino.com. Additionally, be sure to like Four Winds on Facebook at www.Facebook.com/fourwindscasino and follow on Twitter at www.Twitter.com/fourwindscasino for information on the latest offers and promotions.

###

Media Contacts:

Melinda Pierce, Big Idea Company, (574) 257-4332, melinda@bigideacompany.com
Jill Klinedinst, Big Idea Company, (574) 257-4332, jill@bigideacompany.com